# OP \$90.00 1844

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM335361 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Cigiconoct volcion vill

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2011

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PRC, LLC		12/31/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Alorica Inc.
Street Address:	5 Park Plaza
Internal Address:	Suite 1100
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92614
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1844659	PRECISION RESPONSE CORPORATION
Registration Number:	1820093	PRC
Registration Number:	1819161	PRC

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7037125050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-712-5352

**Email:** jmiller@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Joyce Miller

Address Line 1: 1750 Tysons Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Tysons Corner, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2065398-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joyce Miller
SIGNATURE:	/Joyce Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005479 FRAME: 0681

# Total Attachments: 7 source=PRCMergerAlorica#page1.tif source=PRCMergerAlorica#page2.tif source=PRCMergerAlorica#page3.tif source=PRCMergerAlorica#page4.tif source=PRCMergerAlorica#page5.tif source=PRCMergerAlorica#page6.tif source=PRCMergerAlorica#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005479 FRAME: 0682



December 29, 2011

Re: Document Number F07000000157

The Articles of Merger for ALORICA INC., the surviving California entity, were filed on December 28, 2011, effective December 31, 2011.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please feel free to telephone (850) 245-6050, the Amendment Filing Section.

Buck Kohr Regulatory Specialist II Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 811A00028813

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

TRADEMARK REEL: 005479 FRAME: 0683

### EFFECTIVE DATE 12/31/2011

## Certificate of Merger For Florida Limited Liability Company

The following Certificate of Merger is submitted to merge the following Florida Limited Liability Company(ies) in accordance with s. 608.4382, Florida Statutes.

**<u>FIRST:</u>** The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction for each <u>merging</u> party are as follows:

Name	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Form/Entity Type
PRC, LLC	Florida	LLC
Alorica Inc.	California	corporation
SECOND: The exact nar as follows:	ne, form/entity type, and jurisdic	ction of the <u>s<b>urviving</b> party</u> are
Name	Jurisdiction	Form/Entity Type
Alorica Inc.	California	corporation

THIRD: The attached plan of merger was approved by each domestic corporation, limited liability company, partnership and/or limited partnership that is a party to the merger in accordance with the applicable provisions of Chapters 607, 608, 617, and/or 620, Florida Statutes.

<b>FOURTH:</b> The attached plan of merger was approved by each other business entity that is a party to the merger in accordance with the applicable laws of the state, country or jurisdiction under which such other business entity is formed, organized or incorporated.
<u>FIFTH:</u> If other than the date of filing, the effective date of the merger, which cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State:
January 1, 2012
<u>SIXTH:</u> If the surviving party is not formed, organized or incorporated under the laws of Florida, the survivor's principal office address in its home state, country or jurisdiction is as follows:
N/A
<b>SEVENTH:</b> If the survivor is not formed, organized or incorporated under the laws of Florida, the survivor agrees to pay to any members with appraisal rights the amount, to which such members are entitles under ss.608.4351-608.43595, F.S.
EIGHTH: If the surviving party is an out-of-state entity not qualified to transact business in this state, the surviving entity:
a.) Lists the following street and mailing address of an office, which the Florida Department of State may use for the purposes of s. 48.181, F.S., are as follows:
Street address: Alorica Inc.
14726 Ramona Ave., 3rd Fl.
Chino, CA 91710
Mailing address: (Same as above)

2 of 6

b.) Appoints the Florida Secretary of State as its agent for service of process in a proceeding to enforce obligations of each limited liability company that merged into such entity, including any appraisal rights of its members under ss.608.4351-608.43595, Florida Statutes.

NINTH: Signature(s) for Each Party:

Name of Entity/Organization:	Signature(s)	Typed or Printed Name of Individual:
	biginato(s)	Alorica Inc., its Sole Member
PRC, LLC		By: Y.C. Liu, its President
Alorica Inc.	SULL STORY	Y.C. Llu, President

Corporations:

Chairman, Vice Chairman, President or Officer

(If no directors selected, signature of incorporator.)

General partnerships:

Signature of a general partner or authorized person Signatures of all general partners

Florida Limited Partnerships:

Non-Florida Limited Partnerships:

Signature of a general partner

Limited Liability Companies:

Signature of a member or authorized representative

Fees:	For each Limited Liability Company:	\$25.00
	For each Corporation:	\$35.00
	For each Limited Partnership:	\$52.50
	For each General Partnership:	\$25.00
	For each Other Business Entity:	\$25.00

Certified Copy (optional):

\$30.00

b.) Appoints the Florida Secretary of State as its agent for service of process in a proceeding to enforce obligations of each limited liability company that merged into such entity, including any appraisal rights of its members under ss.608.4351-608.43595, Florida Statutes.

### **NINTH:** Signature(s) for Each Party:

Name of Butity/Ouganizations	Signaturale):	Typed or Printed Name of Individual:
Name of Entity/Organization:	Signature(s):	
PRC, LLC		Alorica Inc., Its Sole Member By: Jack Pollock, Its Chief Financial Officer
Alorica Inc.		Y.C. Liu, President
Corporations:	Chairman, Vice Chairma	an, President or Officer
•	(If no directors selected,	signature of incorporator.)
General partnerships: Florida Limited Partnerships:	Signature of a general pa Signatures of all general	ertner or authorized person
Non-Florida Limited Partnerships:	Signature of a general pa	~
Limited Liability Companies:	• • •	r authorized representative
Fees: For each Limited Liability C	ompany: \$25.00	
For each Limited Liability C For each Corporation:	\$35.00 \$35.00	
For each Limited Partnership	· ·	×
For each General Partnership		
For each Other Business Ent	ity: \$25.00	
Certified Copy (optional):	\$30.00	

### PLAN OF MERGER

FIRST: The exact name, f	form/entity type, and jurisdiction i	for each <u>merging</u> party are as
Name	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Form/Entity Type
PRC, LLC	Florida	LLC
Alorica Inc.	California	corporation
SECOND: The exact nam as follows: Name	e, form/entity type, and jurisdiction	on of the <u>surviving</u> party are Form/Entity Type
Alorica Inc.	California	corporation
PRC, LLC (the "Disappearing Entity") sha Party shall continue as the surviving entity	onditions of the merger are as follows:  If be merged with and into Alorica inc. (the "Surviving and shall continue its existence under the laws of its existe	g Party"). Following the Merger, the Surviving he State of California, and the separate
existence of the Disappearing Entity unde	r the laws of the State of Florida shall cease,	
	,	
		•
	Attach additional sheet if necessa	ry)

4 of 6

FOURTH:
A. The manner and basis of converting the interests, shares, obligations or other securities of each merged party into the interests, shares, obligations or others securities of the survivor, in whole or in part, into cash or other property is as follows:
At the Effective Date, each then outstanding limited liability company membership interest of the Disappearing Entity shall, by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, be cancelled and extinguished and shall cease to exist.
(Attach additional sheet if necessary)
B. The manner and basis of converting <u>rights to acquire</u> the interests, shares, obligations or other securities of each merged party into <u>rights to acquire</u> the interests, shares, obligations or others securities of the survivor, in whole or in part, into cash or other property is as follows:
N/A
`
(Attach additional sheet if necessary)

5 of 6